West Bend High School
Career Prep Course Offerings
2014-2015 School Year

Accounting

Accounting Assistant

Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration Technology

Animation Certificate
Artisan Baking Certificate
Audio-Video Certificate
Automotive Technician
Automotive Technology

Basic Industrial Maintenance Certificate
Child Care Services

Civil Engineering Technician - Structural
Computer Numerical Control Certificate
Culinary Arts

Culinary Basics Certificate
Deli/Bakery Certificate
Digital Marketing

Early Childhood Education

Electricity

Electronic Publishing Certificate
Fabrication Technologies
Food Production Certificate
Food Service Production
General Studies Certificate
Graphic Communications
Hotel/Hospitality Management
Individualized Technical Studies

Infant/Toddler Credential Certificate

Programs at Moraine Park Technical College

IT - Web Designer/Developer
Interactive Media Design - Animation
Interactive Media Design - Motion Graphics

Leadership Development

Mechanical Design Technology
Mechatronics

Metal Fabrication

Office Software Suite Certificate

Paralegal

Quality/Supervision Certificate
Technical Studies - Journeyworker
Web Site Coordinator Certificate
Welding

*Computer Literacy transfers to
Associate and Technical Degrees

Accounting 1

Personal Finance

Computer Literacy (Microsoft Office)
Microsoft Word

Beginning Photoshop

InDesign

Microsoft Excel

Dreamweaver/Flash

Marketing Basics

Java Programing

Image Editing

Digital Illustration and Design
Motion/Visual Effects

Digital Graphic Design

Publishing Principles

Video/Sound Editing

Basic Drawing for Animation
Foundation of Early Childhood Education
Infant, Toddler Development
Sanitation & Safety

Food Production - Cold Food A

Food Production- Meat/Fish/Poultry
Introduction to Welding Processes
Careers in Allied Health

Engine Repair 1

Auto Service Fundamentals
Electrical & Electronic Systems 1
Manufacturing Processes

Technical Math 1A

Technical Math 1B

Early Childhood Preschool Credential Certificate

Process Engineering Technology - Industrial/Manufacturing

Process Engineering Technology - Quality Assurance

Accounting 1
Personal Finance
Information Technology
Software Applications
d d Graphic C
Advanced Graphic Communications
Computer Applications
Web Page Design
Business and Marketing 1
Introduction to Programming
Advanced Digital Editing
Advanced Graphic Communications
Advanced Video Production
Graphic Survey
Yearbook Design and Publishing
Advanced Video Production
Advanced Animation
Child Care Skills
Child Care Skills
Culinary Arts 1
Culinary Arts 2
Culinary Arts 2
Advanced Welding
Health Services Occupations
d d Automotive T
Advanced Automotive Technology
d d Automotive T

Introduction to Materials, Processes & Manu.

Technical Mathematics
Technical Mathematics

B3

X X X x

X X X X X X X

101
101
103
103
103
103
103
103
104
152
204
204
204
204
204
206
207
307
307
316
316
316
442
530
602
602
602
623
804
804

X
X X
X X
X

X
X X

| cos |
112

170
159
160
170
174
180
193
160
137
100
102
108
112
121
110
122
148
151
147
187
189
309
120
103
107
125
162
113
114

MPTC and High School Course Titles

Moraine Park Course Name 'West Bend High School Course Name m M

WWWNNNWANNNWWRNNNNWNNREWNNNNBR B A

X X< x x



