	14	/ 4 /	/ & ,	/ & / v	ტ / ა	٠ / c	/3	ి/ ఫో	15	( E	/ E /	10/	10/	10/	£/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	# / #	/ 🕏	\Z /	\$ / 2	· / ·	\$ /	\$ / ,	ર્કે / વૈ	/ 2	15	/ No.	/ Re /	3
Accounting	Х				х																)									
Accounting Assistant	Х				х																)									
Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration Technology					х																							х		
Animation Certificate			Х																											
Artisan Baking Certificate																											Х			
Audio-Video Certificate																														х
Automotive Technician		х			х					Х	Х																			
Automotive Technology		х			х					Х	х																			
Basic Industrial Maintenance Certificate																												х		
Child Care Services					х									х			х													
Civil Engineering Technician - Structural					х																							х	Х	
Computer Numerical Control Certificate					х															х								х		
Culinary Arts					х	Х						Х	Х														Х			
Culinary Basics Certificate																											Х			
Deli/Bakery Certificate												Х	Х														Х			
Digital Marketing					х		Х																							х
Early Childhood Education					Х									х			х													
Early Childhood Preschool Credential Certificate														х																
Electricity					х																							х		
Electronic Publishing Certificate				х			Х	Х							х	х														
Fabrication Technologies					х															х								х	Х	
Food Production Certificate						Х						Х	Х														х			
Food Service Production					х	Х						Х	Х														Х			
General Studies Certificate																												х	х	
Graphic Communications				Х	х		Х	Х							х	х					Х					Х				
Hotel/Hospitality Management																											Х			
Individualized Technical Studies																												Х	Х	
Infant/Toddler Credential Certificate																	х													
IT - Web Designer/Developer					Х		Х		Х						Х															
Interactive Media Design - Animation			Х		х			х							х															Х
Interactive Media Design - Motion Graphics			Х		х		Х	Х							х															Х
Leadership Development					х																)		х							
Mechanical Design Technology					х															Х								х	Х	
Mechatronics					х																							х	х	
Metal Fabrication					х															Х								х		
Office Software Suite Certificate																					)		х	Х						
Paralegal	Х																													
Process Engineering Technology - Industrial/Manufacturing					х															х								х	х	
Process Engineering Technology - Quality Assurance					х															х								Х	х	
Quality/Supervision Certificate																												х		
Technical Studies - Journeyworker					х																							Х	х	
Web Site Coordinator Certificate					х										х															
Welding					х												)	х										Х		
*Computer Literacy transfers to Associate and Technical Degrees					х																									

MPTC and High School Course Titles									
Moraine Park Course Name	West Bend High School Course Name	Sub	Crs	Credits					
Accounting 1	Accounting 1	101	112	4					
Personal Finance	Personal Finance	101	170	1					
Computer Literacy (Microsoft Office)	Information Technology	103	159	1					
Microsoft Word	Software Applications	103	160	2					
Beginning Photoshop	Advanced Graphic Communications	103	170	2					
InDesign	Advanced Graphic Communications	103	174	2					
Microsoft Excel	Computer Applications	103	180	2					
Dreamweaver/Flash	Web Page Design	103	193	3					
Marketing Basics	Business and Marketing 1	104	160	1					
Java Programing	Introduction to Programming	152	137	2					
Image Editing	Advanced Digital Editing	204	100	2					
Digital Illustration and Design	Advanced Graphic Communications	204	102	3					
Motion/Visual Effects	Advanced Video Production	204	108	2					
Digital Graphic Design	Graphic Survey	204	112	2					
Publishing Principles	Yearbook Design and Publishing	204	121	2					
Video/Sound Editing	Advanced Video Production	206	110	2					
Basic Drawing for Animation	Advanced Animation	207	122	1					
Foundation of Early Childhood Education	Child Care Skills	307	148	3					
Infant, Toddler Development	Child Care Skills	307	151	3					
Sanitation & Safety	Culinary Arts 1	316	147	2					
Food Production - Cold Food A	Culinary Arts 2	316	187	2					
Food Production- Meat/Fish/Poultry	Culinary Arts 2	316	189	2					
Introduction to Welding Processes	Advanced Welding	442	309	4					
Careers in Allied Health	Health Services Occupations	530	120	3					
Engine Repair 1	Advanced Automotive Technology	602	103	2					
Auto Service Fundamentals	Advanced Automotive Technology	602	107	2					
Electrical & Electronic Systems 1	Advanced Automotive Technology	602	125	2					
Manufacturing Processes	Introduction to Materials, Processes & Manu.	623	162	3					
Technical Math 1A	Technical Mathematics	804	113	3					
Technical Math 1B	Technical Mathematics	804	114	3					